PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7777181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK CATALLO	01/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAB-CON MACHINERY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	75 CHANNEL DRIVE		
City:	PORT WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11050		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8127411
Patent Number:	8127410
Patent Number:	8104150
Patent Number:	6826931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: eberger@carterdeluca.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA & FARRELL LLP

Address Line 1: 576 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3094-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND E. FARRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond E. Farrell/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2023

Total Attachments: 2 source=02197182#page1.tif source=02197182#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 062579 FRAME: 0279**

And

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cathleen Trautwig as legal representative of estate and on behalf of Teresa Catallo (deceased), as executrix of decedent estate on behalf of deceased inventor, Frank Catallo, having a principal place of business at 84 Wheatly Road, Old Westbury, New York 11568 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Fab-Con Machinery Development Corporation, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of New Jersey having its principal places of business at 75 Channel Drive, Port Washington, New York 11050 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule Λ in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Issued Date	Title	Ctry
8,127,411	February 15, 2012	DEVICE FOR PREVENTING JAMMING OF A FIBROUS MATERIAL SUBJECT TO A COMPRESSIVE TREATMENT IN A STUFFING CHAMBER DEFINED BY A FEED ROLL AND A RETARD ROLL	
8,127,410	February 15, 2012	SPRING STEEL SLIP SHEET FOR A COMPACTOR AND FOR EXTENDING INTO A COMPRESSION ZONE DEFINED BY A FEED ROLL AND A RETARD ROLL FOR SHRINKING A FABRIC	US
8,104,150	January 11, 2012	APPARATUS INCLUDING AN ASYMMETRICAL WEDGE-LIKE MEMBER FOR CONTROLLING DEFLECTION IN SMALL DIAMETER ROLLS OF AN OPEN WIDTH STABILIZER SO AS TO CREATE A STRAIGHT LINE NIP WITH UNIFORM PRESSURE ACROSS THE NIP	US
6,826,931	November 18, 20224	MACHINE FOR PROCESSING A PAIR OF WETTED KNIT FABRIC TUBES FROM A COMMON CONTROL SIMULTANEO BUT INDEPENDENTLY	US

PATENT

REEL: 062579 FRAME: 0280

Cathleen Trautwig for Teresa Catallo (deccased) as legal representative of estate 30,2625 Date: United States of America State of County of day of Jown, 2023, before me On this personally came Cathleen Trautwig , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. 3058-11 ASSIGNEE hereby accepts receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS. Fab-Con Machinery Development Corporation

Title:

President

Date:

- 77

United States of America

State of

County of

James Catallo

same and a second

On this

day o

, before me

personally came

James Catallo , to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

Notary Public

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 062579 FRAME: 0281

LISA M. VALSECCHI

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK REGISTRATION #01VA5050323 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2025

SCOTT E GUARDINO

Notary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Nasseu County

No. 02GU5083540 Commission Expires August 11, 2025

RECORDED: 02/03/2023